
www.ccc.govt.nz

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR A LICENCE 
TO GRAZE SHEEP ON PART OF MISTY PEAKS RESERVE AT AKAROA

The Christchurch City Council invites proposals for a grazing licence to farm sheep on part of Misty Peaks Reserve. 
The total area of land is approximately 46.1 hectares and will available from 1 July 2013. The Council will consider 
a proposal to graze all parcels of land, or part of the total land package being offered. The purpose of the grazing 
licence, to be granted under Section 74(2) (a) of the Reserves Act 1977, is to manage grassland, riparian values, 
and control weed growth. The licence is intended to be for a period of five years commencing on 1 July 2013, finally 
expiring on 1 July 2018. The Council has set aside a small part of the land as a potential paragliding launch site. The 
Council will require any grazier to afford reasonable public track access on the subject land except in cases such 
as the lambing period.

SCHEdULE
The proposal relates to land titles held for Scenic Reserve purposes under the Reserves Act 1977.

Within the provisions of Section 120 of the Reserves Act 1977 the Council is required to consider any submissions 
or objections to the proposal insofar as they relate to the below mentioned land. The subject land is as follows:

MISTY PEAKS RESERVE
Part Rural Section 18373, Rural Section 14771, Rural Section 16892 and Rural Section 20539 comprised in the 
Canterbury Computer Freehold Register as CB 33K/148, being approximately 27.8 hectares in area.

Part of Lot 1 DP 56126, comprised in the Canterbury Computer Freehold Register CB 33K/148, being approximately 
18.3 hectares in area.

Proposals are to be in accordance with the document titled “Request for Proposals for Grazing Part Of Misty Peaks 
Reserve” dated March 2013 (RFP No 12/13/117), and must be deposited in the Tender Box at the Civic Offices, 
53 Hereford Street Christchurch, by Noon on Wednesday 1 May 2013. Any submissions or objections must be made 
in writing, and received by the Council by the above date also.

To obtain a copy of the “Request for Proposals” (RFP) document please contact Tony Hallams, Leasing Consultant 
Corporate Support Unit, telephone 03 941 8320 (email tony.hallams@ccc.govt.nz).

C Sullivan 
COUNCIL SECRETARY

ANZAC dAY COMMEMORATIVE SERVICES 
 THURSdAY 25 APRIL  

AKAROA ANd LITTLE RIVER
The Akaroa/Wairewa Community Board invites you to attend one of the local ANZAC Services:

LITTLE RIVER

9.30 am Service will be held at the Community Centre followed by a march to the Memorial Gates.

AKAROA

11 am Returned Servicemen and Women are invited to assemble at the Akaroa Fire Station and then march to 
the War Memorial.

11.30am The Service will be held at the War Memorial. If wet the Service will be held in the Akaroa School gymnasium.

Liz Carter
COMMUNITY BOARD ADVISER

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

CHRISTCHURCH CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION  
OF APPLICATION FOR RESOURCE CONSENT

Details of the application for resource consent listed below, including the applicant’s assessment of environmental 
effects, may be examined during normal office hours at any of the Council’s Service Centre offices, or on the 
Council’s website (refer link below). For details of your nearest Service Centre, please telephone 941 8999.

Submissions must be made in writing on Form 13 or similar, and will be received at any Council Office until 5:00pm 
on Thursday, 9 May 2013. The address for the Council’s Civic Offices is PO Box 73013, Christchurch Mail Centre, 
Christchurch 8154. A copy of every submission must also be served on the applicant. The submission form is 
available on the Council’s website or at any Council Office.

ADDRESS: 63 Moorhouse Avenue

CONSENT SOUGHT: Land use consent

PROPOSAL: Relocate (due to property acquirement for Metro Sports facility) an existing 36m2 billboard from the 
roof of a building at 115 Moorhouse Avenue to a pole in the southeast corner of 63 Moorhouse Avenue. The 3m 
high x 12m long, two-sided sign will be oriented perpendicular to Moorhouse Avenue and will be 10.5 metres to the 
top of the billboard.

APPLICANT: Ace Sales Ltd

APPLICANT’S ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: Planz Consultants Limited, PO Box 1845, Christchurch 8140, Attn: Sam Flewellen

REFERENCE NO: RMA92021448

WEBSITELINK: http://www1.ccc.govt.nz/webapps/projectNotices/ProjectView.aspx?ProjectId=4534

The application includes an assessment of environmental effects.

Please contact Odette White (Council Planner), telephone (03) 941 6339 if you have any questions about this 
application.

Dated at Christchurch this 8th day of April 2013.

Steve McCarthy 
UNIT MANAGER  

RESOURCE CONSENTS AND BUILDING POLICY

a
d

v
e

rt
is

in
g

 p
ro

o
f

re
vi

si
o

ns
:

yo
ur

 c
o

nt
ac

t:

jo
b

:

p
ub

lic
at

io
n

20
13

ru
n 

d
at

e
p

o
si

ti
o

n
so

rt
co

st
 (e

xc
l g

st
)

P
ro

of
 r

ea
d 

by
:_

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
   

 W
ith

:  _
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__ D

at
e:

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
__

__
_

:ta
mr

of
:ezis

U
R

L 
   

   
   

   
  C

lo
si

ng
 d

at
e 

te
st

ed
:  

   
   

   
  c

he
ck

ed
: 

P
LE

A
S

E
 N

O
TE

: 
th

at
 w

e 
ha

ve
 p

re
pa

re
d 

th
is

 
ad

ve
rt

is
em

en
t p

ro
of

 b
as

ed
 o

n 
ou

r 
un

de
rs

ta
nd

in
g 

of
 th

e 
in

st
ru

ct
io

ns
 

re
ce

iv
ed

. I
n 

ap
pr

ov
in

g 
th

e 
ad

ve
rt

is
em

en
t, 

it 
is

 c
lie

nt
’s

 re
sp

on
si

bi
lit

y 
to

 c
he

ck
 th

e 
ac

cu
ra

cy
 o

f b
ot

h 
th

e 
ad

ve
rt

is
em

en
t, 

th
e 

m
ed

ia
 a

nd
 th

e 
po

si
tio

n 
no

m
in

at
ed

.

C
an

ce
lla

tio
n 

of
 a

d
ve

rt
s 

b
oo

ke
d

 w
ith

 
m

ed
ia

 w
ill

 in
cu

r 
a 

m
ed

ia
 c

an
ce

lla
tio

n 
fe

e 
of

 $
50

.

 $
0 

   
$0

   
 $

25
   

$5
0 

  $
75

1 
2 

3 
4 

5

C
43

85
9

30
 x

 3
 

co
lo

ur

Th
e 

A
ka

ro
a 

M
ai

l 
Fr

i 1
2 

A
pr

il 
P

ub
lic

 N
ot

ic
es

  
$5

47
.2

0

R
ac

he
l


